

## **Dane County**

## Legislation Details

**File #**: 2017 BOA- **Version**: 1

001

sion: 1 Name:

Type: BOA Appeal

Status: Passed

**File created:** 5/3/2017

In control: Board of Adjustment

On agenda:

5/25/2017

**Final action**: 5/25/2017

Title:

Appeal 3682. Appeal by Jack Lazzaro and Georgia Stone-Lazzaro, (D. Clarke Sugar, Axley Brynelson, LLP, agent) for a variance from minimum required setback to a side yard as provided by Section 10.07(7), Dane County Code of Ordinances, to permit a single family residence to be rebuilt on an existing foundation at 3392 Quam Drive being Lot 10 of the Addition to Ole J. Quam's Park plat,

Section 25, Town of Dunn.

Sponsors:

**Board of Adjustment** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Appeal 3682

1. Appeal 3682 Application, 2. 3-25-2017 BOA Staff Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2017	1	Board of Adjustment	approved	Pass